

AMANA COLONIES CLUSTER DOG SHOW September 1-4,2023

Dear Dog Show Supporter,

Tri-City Kennel Club, Inc. and the Cedar Rapids Kennel Association, Inc. offer another year of an exciting four-day cluster show.

We offer the Boxer, Belgians, Dalmatian, and Bulldog Specialties and several others. This show, known as the Amana Colonies Cluster, will be held at the Amana Colonies, in Amana, IA - Located off I-80 exit 225 (between Amana and Middle Amana). This year's show is over Labor Day weekend starting August 30,31, September,1 and 2, 2024. Our approved vendor booths are first come first serve. All set ups will be outdoors.

Electricity is available for an additional fee if required.

Contact for RV reservations is taken by the Amana RV Park (www.amanarvpark.com). For RV reservation Contact: 319-622-7616.

Booth space rental fees are as follows:

10' x 10': \$160.00 for four days 10' x 20': \$200.00 for four days 10' x 30': \$240.00 for four days 20X20 \$ 260.00 for four days 20x 30 : \$ 280.00 for four days

Electricity (if needed) \$40.00 for four days.

I hope you are as excited about attending our 2024 cluster dog show as we are about hosting it! This cluster dog show offers much more as the Amanas and surrounding areas offer a great deal of specialty restaurants, bakeries, wineries, arts, crafts, history sites, etc.

The Booth Rental Contract is the next page. Please complete, sign, mail to the below address by July 1st, 2024, with your payment. Please remember vendor space is limited. Feel free to call if you have any questions. We look forward to hearing from you.

Paula Lester Vendor Chair 309-235-02986 28917 38th Ave. North Hillsdale, II. 61257

Amana Colonies Cluster 2024

Tri-City Kennel Club, Inc, Cedar Rapids Kennel Association, Inc., are known as the Amana Colonies Cluster, will hold their 2024 cluster dog show at the Amana Colonies, in Amana, IA. Located off I-80 exit 225 (between Amana and Middle Amana).

- 1. No exclusive rights will be given. All booth spaces will be located outdoors.
- 2. The Amana Colonies Cluster assumes no responsibility for the property of the renter, his agents, or employees from theft, damage by fire, water, accident, or other cause, but will employ reasonable care in the protection against such loss.
- 3. This contract shall cover only the type of business listed specifically under the 'Purpose of Space'. Renters will be asked to remove items not specifically contracted.
- 4. All activity must be confined to the space leased. The space leased under this contract cannot be sublet without the approval of the Amana Colonies Cluster committee.
- 5. All business shall be conducted in an orderly manner and the premises shall be kept clean and free of all litter. All vendors should keep their booths open during show hours. All booths should be removed immediately after Best in Show judging on Monday.
- 6. The collection of Iowa State Sales Tax is the responsibility of each booth operator. An Iowa Sales Tax number is required by the state of Iowa to participate at these shows.
- 7. Space rental and acceptance of the above terms must be accompanied by a check or money order according to the fee schedule. No reservations will be made without payment in full to Amana Colonies Cluster by July 1st, 2024 Send check, cashier's check, or money order with the contract.
- 8. Booth Chair will send written confirmation by August 15th, 2024.
 - 9 The Amana Colonies Cluster reserves the right to cancel this contract if the above conditions are not met. No refunds will be made after July 31st, 2024.
- 10. If you need a tent, we can reserve one for you. Payment must be made prior to the tents being delivered. Notify the Vendor Chair for more information.
- 11. American Kennel Clubs Rules and regulations Govern these events

I HEREBY AGREE TO THE ABOVE TER	MS
---------------------------------	----

Signature				
	Date			

Amana Colonies Cluster

2024 Booth Rental Contract

Location: Amana Colonies, in Amana, IA - Located Off of I-80 Exit 225

Name of Business						
Phone Number	Phone Number Fax					
Address						
City		State	Zip			
		IA Tax ID Must s number with re	send copy of tax servation			
Email Address		(Required				
1. Anticipated time of arrival?						
2. Will you be c	2. Will you be camping overnight on the show grounds?					
Note: Camping fees are not included with the booth space fees and are collected separately by the Amanas RV Park – RV Reservation Contact: 319-622-7616 www.amanarvparks.com						
3. Purpose of S	pace.					
4. Size of Booth	Requested:					
10 x 10 \$16	0.00.00 Four Days					
10 x 20 \$20	0.00 Four Days					
10 x 30 \$24	10 x 30 \$240.00 Four Days					
20x20 \$ 26	0.00 Four Days					
20x30						
Electricity is an additional \$40.00 for the weekend						
5. You will be set up outdoors.						
Total Amount E	inclosed (Check #:	Date:			
Mail to						

Mail to:

Paula Lester, Vendor Chair 28917 38th Ave N Hillsdale, Illinois 61257 (309)235-2986